Weighted-average common shares outstanding:
Basic 500.000 500.000
Diluted 500.111 500.111

Certain amounts may reflect rounding adjustments.

(1) Amortization expense related to finite-lived acquired intangible assets that contribute to Zoetis�s ability to sell, manufacture, research, market and distribute
products, compounds and intellectual property is included in Amortization of intangible assets as these intangible assets benefit multiple business functions.
Amortization expense related to finite-lived acquired intangible assets that are associated with a single function is included in Cost of sales, Selling, general
and administrative expenses or Research and development expenses, as appropriate.

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Statements.

Edgar Filing: Zoetis Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 103

80

Edgar Filing: Zoetis Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 104

Table of Contents

ZOETIS INC.

(THE ANIMAL HEALTH BUSINESS UNIT OF PFIZER INC.)

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

(MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA) Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments Notes
Pro

Forma

Revenues $ 4,336 $ �  $ 4,336

Costs and expenses:
Cost of sales(1) 1,563 �  1,563
Selling, general and administrative expenses(1) 1,470 �  1,470
Research and development expenses(1) 409 �  409
Amortization of intangible assets(1) 64 �  64
Restructuring charges and certain acquisition-related costs 135 �  135
Other (income)/deductions�net (15) 91 (a),(b) 76

Income before provision for taxes on income 710 (91) 619
Provision for taxes on income 274 (35) (c) 239

Net income before allocation to noncontrolling interests 436 (56) 380
Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests �  �  �

Net income attributable to Zoetis Inc. $ 436 $ (56) $ 380

Earnings per share attributable to Zoetis Inc. stockholders:
Basic $ 0.87 $ 0.76
Diluted $ 0.87 $ 0.76

Weighted-average common shares outstanding:
Basic 500.000 500.000
Diluted 500.000 500.000

Certain amounts may reflect rounding adjustments.

(1) Amortization expense related to finite-lived acquired intangible assets that contribute to Zoetis�s ability to sell, manufacture, research, market and distribute
products, compounds and intellectual property is included in Amortization of intangible assets as these intangible assets benefit multiple business functions.
Amortization expense related to finite-lived acquired intangible assets that are associated with a single function is included in Cost of sales, Selling, general
and administrative expenses or Research and development expenses, as appropriate.

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Statements.

81

Edgar Filing: Zoetis Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 105

Table of Contents

ZOETIS INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

MARCH 31, 2013

(MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA) Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments Notes
Pro

Forma

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 468 $ �  $ 468
Accounts receivable, less allowance for doubtful accounts 861 �  861
Receivable from Pfizer Inc. 222 �  222
Inventories 1,120 �  1,120
Current deferred tax assets 83 �  83
Other current assets 188 �  188

Total current assets 2,942 �  2,942
Property, plant and equipment, less accumulated depreciation 1,237 �  1,237
Goodwill 985 �  985
Identifiable intangible assets, less accumulated amortization 855 �  855
Noncurrent deferred tax assets 63 �  63
Other noncurrent assets 60 �  60

Total assets $ 6,142 $ �  $ 6,142

Liabilities and Equity
Short-term borrowings $ 6 $ �  $ 6
Accounts payable 275 �  275
Payable to Pfizer Inc. 383 �  383
Accrued compensation and related items 132 �  132
Income taxes payable 49 �  49
Dividends payable 33 �  33
Other current liabilities 409 �  409

Total current liabilities 1,287 �  1,287

Long-term debt 3,640 �  3,640
Noncurrent deferred tax liabilities 337 (13) (d) 324
Other taxes payable 33 �  33
Other noncurrent liabilities 121 38 (d) 159

Total liabilities 5,418 25 5,443

Commitments and Contingencies

Stockholders� equity:
Class A common stock, $0.01 par value, 5,000 authorized; 99.015 issued and
outstanding 1 �  1
Class B common stock, $0.01 par value, 1,000 authorized; 400.985 issued
and outstanding 4 �  4
Additional paid-in capital 812 (6) (d) 806

Edgar Filing: Zoetis Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 106

Retained earnings 13 �  13
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (121) (19)  (d) (140)

Total Zoetis Inc. equity 709 (25) 684
Equity attributable to noncontrolling interests 15 �  15

Total equity 724 (25) 699

Total liabilities and equity $ 6,142 $ �  $ 6,142

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Statements.

82

Edgar Filing: Zoetis Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 107

Table of Contents

ZOETIS INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Certain amounts and percentages may reflect rounding adjustments.

(a) Reflects the elimination of net interest expense of $2 million and $31 million for the three months ended March 31, 2013 and the year
ended December 31, 2012, respectively, related to the portion of Pfizer�s net interest expense allocated to Zoetis in the historical results of